

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Main Case : C.C. No.2787 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	23.03.2026	<u>RRN,J</u> When the Contempt Case is taken up for hearing today, Sri Sandeep Kumar Sultania, IAS, appeared before this Court through virtual mode and submitted that as on today, in total 3,656 tokens were issued, as per the reports submitted by his Office-Subordinates. Out of the said 3,656 tokens, 1,056 tokens were already cleared and remaining 2,600 tokens are pending. Hence, Sri Sandeep Kumar Sultania, IAS, undertakes that the entire pending 2,600 tokens will be cleared by the next date of hearing. The presence of Sri Sandeep Kumar Sultania, IAS, Principal Secretary to Government (Finance Department), is dispensed with for the present. Post on 09.04.2026 under the caption 'for compliance'. It is made clear that if Sri Sandeep Kumar Sultania, IAS, fails to comply with the aforesaid undertaking by the next date of hearing, he shall appear before this Court as and when the matter is listed till the order is complied with. <u>RRN,J</u> TMK/HFM	<i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections, if any.</i>